
Zug, May 10, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on May 20, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 528983 AT0000652011 ERSTE GROUP BANK Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 465145 AT0000743059 OMV Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 400169 BE0974264930 AGEAS Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 400609 BMG0112X1056 AEGON Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 594176 CH0008038389 SWISS PRIME SITE Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 499187 CH0011075394 ZURICH INSURANCE GROUP Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 B119QG CH0024608827 PARTNERS GRP HLDG Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 733750 CH0024638196 SCHINDLER P Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 442072 CH0198251305 COCA-COLA HBC Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 EG063 DE000A1DAHH0 BRENNTAG Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 DE305Z DE000EVNK013 EVONIK INDUSTRIES Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 442464 ES0144580Y14 IBERDROLA Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 488082 ES0178430E18 TELEFONICA Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 476776 FR0000073272 SAFRAN Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 401140 FR0000120073 AIR LIQUIDE Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 411232 FR0000120404 ACCOR Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 483410 FR0000121972 SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 416343 FR0000125338 CAP GEMINI Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 936469 FR0000130452 EIFFAGE Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 481775 FR0000130809 GRP SOCIETE GENERALE Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 B11ZRK FR0010307819 LEGRAND Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 B164FY FR0010340141 ADP Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 EF024 FR0010533075 Getlink Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 458836 FR001400AJ45 MICHELIN Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 5610 GB0006731235 ASSOCIATED BRITISH FOODS Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 316383 GB0031638363 INTERTEK GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 64623 GB00B39J2M42 UNITED UTILITIES GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 24282 GB00BDR05C01 NATIONAL GRID Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 26256 GB00BMJ6DW54 INFORMA Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 457481 IT0000062957 MEDIOBANCA Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 443639 IT0003132476 ENI Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 705339 IT0003828271 RECORDATI Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 IT506M IT0005090300 INWIT Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 IT607O IT0005211237 ITALGAS Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 FR405F NL0006294274 EURONEXT Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 445573 NL0012059018 EXOR NV Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 NL123E NL0015000IY2 UMG Addition

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 475531 BE0974293251 ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 GB30B5 BMG4593F1389 HISCOX Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 442048 CH0012214059 Holcim Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 531966 CH0012410517 BALOISE Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 461669 CH0038863350 NESTLE Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 CH90EG CH0432492467 ALCON Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 442031 DE0006048432 HENKEL PREF Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Deletion
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20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 451180 DE0008402215 HANNOVER RUECK Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 401632 DE0008404005 ALLIANZ Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 461075 DE0008430026 MUENCHENER RUECK Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 B09DHL DE000A0D9PT0 MTU AERO ENGINES Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 492752 DE000ENAG999 E.ON Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 ES504F ES0105046009 AENA SME Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 711131 ES0148396007 Industria de Diseno Textil SA Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 477319 FI4000552500 SAMPO Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 441842 FR0000052292 HERMES INTERNATIONAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 453478 FR0000120321 L'OREAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 458887 FR0000120628 AXA Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 430376 FR0000121667 ESSILORLUXOTTICA Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 EF2 FR0000124141 VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 430230 FR0000127771 VIVENDI Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 B0C2CQ FR0010208488 ENGIE Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 33086 GB0003308607 SPECTRIS Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 51152 GB0005603997 LEGAL & GENERAL GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 926294 GB00B02J6398 ADMIRAL GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 73087 GB00B2B0DG97 RELX PLC Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 GB60RO GB00BD3VFW73 CONVATEC PLC Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 88470 GB00BLGZ9862 TESCO Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 441930 NL0000009165 HEINEKEN Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 401190 NL0013267909 AKZO NOBEL Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 473249 NO0010063308 TELENOR Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 426330 NO0010161896 DNB BANK Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 733268 SE0000695876 ALFA LAVAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 400930 SE0007100581 ASSA ABLOY Deletion

20.05.2024 ENDLRP iSTOXX Europe Next Dividend Low Risk 50 446963 SE0015811963 INVESTOR B Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 475531 BE0974293251 ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 408580 CH0012221716 ABB Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 DE8087 DE000SHL1006 SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 411232 FR0000120404 ACCOR Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 477518 FR0000120578 SANOFI Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 588171 FR0000121204 WENDEL Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 556582 FR0000121964 KLEPIERRE Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 B28DTJ FR0006174348 BUREAU VERITAS Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 FR502D FR0012435121 ELIS Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 316383 GB0031638363 INTERTEK GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 64623 GB00B39J2M42 UNITED UTILITIES GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 49065 IE0004906560 KERRY GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 CH201W CH0126673539 DKSH HOLDING Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 478165 CH0126881561 SWISS REINSURANCE COMPANY Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 451180 DE0008402215 HANNOVER RUECK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 417986 ES0116870314 Naturgy Energy Group Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 GB60B8 GB0002318888 CRANSWICK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 5610 GB0006731235 ASSOCIATED BRITISH FOODS Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 79087 GB0007908733 SCOTTISH & SOUTHERN ENERGY Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 705339 IT0003828271 RECORDATI Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 401190 NL0013267909 AKZO NOBEL Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 485283 NO0003053605 STOREBRAND Deletion

20.05.2024 ISLVIR iSTOXX Europe Low Variance Weighted 120 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 B119QG CH0024608827 PARTNERS GRP HLDG Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 480710 DE0007236101 SIEMENS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 EG7 DE0007664039 VOLKSWAGEN PREF Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 DE20C5 DE000PAG9113 DR ING HC F PORSCHE PREF. Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 469678 DE000PAH0038 PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HLDG PREF Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 550190 ES0113211835 BCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition
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20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 411232 FR0000120404 ACCOR Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 416343 FR0000125338 CAP GEMINI Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 481775 FR0000130809 GRP SOCIETE GENERALE Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 413366 FR0000131104 BNP PARIBAS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 471279 FR0000131906 RENAULT Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 B1VP0K FR0010451203 REXEL Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 EF031 FR0010908533 EDENRED Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 533004 FR0014003TT8 DASSAULT SYSTEMS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 8118 GB0000811801 BARRATT DEVELOPMENTS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 5610 GB0006731235 ASSOCIATED BRITISH FOODS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 96050 GB00B1KJJ408 WHITBREAD Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 88869 GB00B1YW4409 3I GROUP PLC. Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 B0MFTM GB00BGDT3G23 RIGHTMOVE GRP Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 75478 GB00BM8PJY71 NATWEST GROUP Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 83470 GB00BWFGQN14 SPIRAX-SARCO Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 457481 IT0000062957 MEDIOBANCA Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 IT404J IT0000072170 FINECOBANK Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 407683 IT0000072618 INTESA SANPAOLO Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 97404 JE00B8KF9B49 WPP Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 GB40FA LU1072616219 B&M EUROPEAN VALUE RETAIL Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 477670 NL0000226223 STMICROELECTRONICS Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 NL403F NL0010773842 NN GROUP Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 NL123E NL0015000IY2 UMG Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 547311 PLPEKAO00016 PEKAO Addition

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 449774 BE0003565737 KBC GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 491062 BE0003739530 UCB Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 476240 CH0012255151 SWATCH BEARER Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 528586 CH0014852781 SWISS LIFE HLDG Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 CH90EG CH0432492467 ALCON Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 424910 CH1216478797 DSM FIRMENICH AG Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 426724 DE0005140008 DEUTSCHE BANK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 422060 DE0005439004 CONTINENTAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 461785 DE0005552004 DEUTSCHE POST Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 441870 DE0006047004 HEIDELBERG MATERIALS Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 453770 DE0008232125 LUFTHANSA Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 421342 DE000CBK1001 COMMERZBANK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 DE14EA DE000DTR0CK8 DAIMLER TRUCK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 711131 ES0148396007 Industria de Diseno Textil SA Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 12905 ES0177542018 IAG Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 453478 FR0000120321 L'OREAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 491134 FR0013326246 UNIBAIL-RODAMCO-WESTFIELD Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 51152 GB0005603997 LEGAL & GENERAL GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 70995 GB0007099541 PRUDENTIAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 737826 IT0005218380 BANCO BPM Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 423244 IT0005239360 UNICREDIT Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 GB10B3 JE00B4T3BW64 GLENCORE PLC Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 529525 LU1598757687 ARCELORMITTAL Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 NL602G NL0011540547 ABN AMRO BANK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 IT509P NL0011585146 FERRARI Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 448816 NL0011821202 ING GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 715672 NL0015435975 DAVIDE CAMPARI Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 477472 SE0000667891 SANDVIK Deletion

20.05.2024 ISXEHBP iSTOXX Europe Select High Beta 50 446963 SE0015811963 INVESTOR B Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 EG063 DE000A1DAHH0 BRENNTAG Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 B11Y56 DE000WCH8881 WACKER CHEMIE Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 488082 ES0178430E18 TELEFONICA Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 726261 FR0000045072 CREDIT AGRICOLE Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 401140 FR0000120073 AIR LIQUIDE Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 490541 FR0000120271 TOTALENERGIES Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 483410 FR0000121972 SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 936469 FR0000130452 EIFFAGE Addition
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20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 481775 FR0000130809 GRP SOCIETE GENERALE Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 471279 FR0000131906 RENAULT Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 FR705I FR0013154002 SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 458836 FR001400AJ45 MICHELIN Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 316383 GB0031638363 INTERTEK GRP Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 317430 GB0031743007 BURBERRY Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 76764 GB00B019KW72 SAINSBURY (J) Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 96050 GB00B1KJJ408 WHITBREAD Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 405671 IT0000062072 ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 411522 IT0000784196 BCA POPOLARE DI SONDRIO Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 NL403F NL0010773842 NN GROUP Addition

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 426724 DE0005140008 DEUTSCHE BANK Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 422060 DE0005439004 CONTINENTAL Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 441870 DE0006047004 HEIDELBERG MATERIALS Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 403197 DE000A1EWWW0 ADIDAS Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 572670 DE000A1PHFF7 HUGO BOSS Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 408348 DE000BASF111 BASF Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 408530 DE000BAY0017 BAYER Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 435762 DK0010272632 GN STORE NORD Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 453478 FR0000120321 L'OREAL Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 13670 GB0001367019 BRITISH LAND COMPANY Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 51152 GB0005603997 LEGAL & GENERAL GRP Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 70995 GB0007099541 PRUDENTIAL Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 81410 GB00B5ZN1N88 SEGRO Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 7560 IE00BD1RP616 BANK OF IRELAND GROUP Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 464580 NO0005052605 NORSK HYDRO Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 430384 SE0000108656 ERICSSON LM B Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 490238 SE0000114837 TRELLEBORG B Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 477472 SE0000667891 SANDVIK Deletion

20.05.2024 SXECS3P iSTOXX Europe Centenary Select 30 446963 SE0015811963 INVESTOR B Deletion
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